Newfoundland Club of America

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

9/14/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the
order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of

entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with ***,

10/6/18

Limit: 480 minutes for Virginia Kinion

© 00 N O 0o WDN PP

NRNRNNNNNRNNRRRRRRR R B 2
® N UREWNRPEPOO®NO®ODWNERO

#4470
#4471
#4476
#4476
#4483
#4485
#4487
#4488
#4493
#4494
#4496
#4496
#4499
#4502
#4504
#4505
#4506
#4507
#4508
#4509
#4516
#4518
#4520
#4521
#4529
#4534
#4537
#4542

WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

Limit: 480 minutes for Jeffery Kern

1

© 00 NoO 0o WN

e e
g h WN RO

#4515
#4470
#A4T1
H#AA4T2
#4481
#4483
#4484
#4485
#4486
#4488
#4489
#4493
#4494
#4495
#4495

Newfoundland
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

7 minutes
15 minutes
22 minutes
30 minutes
37 minutes
45 minutes
52 minutes
60 minutes
67 minutes
75 minutes
82 minutes
90 minutes
97 minutes

105 minutes
112 minutes
120 minutes
127 minutes
135 minutes
142 minutes
150 minutes
157 minutes
165 minutes
172 minutes
180 minutes
187 minutes
195 minutes
202 minutes
210 minutes

8 minutes
17 minutes
25 minutes
34 minutes
42 minutes
51 minutes
59 minutes
68 minutes
77 minutes
85 minutes
94 minutes

102 minutes
111 minutes
119 minutes
128 minutes

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Limit: 480 minutes for

© 00 N O g b~ WDN PP

WWWNNRNRNNNMNNRNNNDNRERRRRRRPR P PR
NP O©®OWNOURWNERO®©®OONO®O_WRNLEO

#4504
#4505
#4507
#4508
#4510
#4512
#4514
#4516
#4519
#4529
#4534
#4537
#4542

#4535
#4472
#4473
#4473
#4474
#4477
#4478
#4479
#4482
#4490
#4491
#4493
#4499
#4499
#4500
#4500
#4500
#4501
#4501
#4503
#4503
#4511
#4511
#4513
#4517
#4509
#4522
#4523
#4525
#4525
#4525
#4526

WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

Newfoundland
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

137 minutes
145 minutes
154 minutes
162 minutes
171 minutes
179 minutes
188 minutes
197 minutes
205 minutes
214 minutes
222 minutes
231 minutes
239 minutes

Jeanne Ramirez DVM

3 minutes

6 minutes

9 minutes
12 minutes
18 minutes
21 minutes
24 minutes
27 minutes
30 minutes
37 minutes
44 minutes
47 minutes
53 minutes
56 minutes
59 minutes
62 minutes
65 minutes
68 minutes
71 minutes
77 minutes
80 minutes
83 minutes
89 minutes
92 minutes
95 minutes
101 minutes
108 minutes
115 minutes
118 minutes
121 minutes
124 minutes
127 minutes



Newfoundland Club of America

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

9/14/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the
order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of
entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with ***,

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

#4527
#4527
#4528
#4528
#4532
#4532
#4533
#4533
#4536
#4537
#4540
#4541

WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

133 minutes
136 minutes
143 minutes
146 minutes
149 minutes
152 minutes
155 minutes
158 minutes
165 minutes
168 minutes
171 minutes
174 minutes

Limit: 480 minutes for Virginia Kinion

10/7/18
1 #4535
2 #4538
3 #4539
4 #4539
5 #4472
6 #4473
7 #4473
8 #4474
9 #4479
10 #4482
11 #4490
12 #4491
13 #4493
14 #4498
15 #4499
16 #4499
17 #4500
18 #4500
19 #4500
20 #4501
21 #4501
22 #4503
23 #4503
24 #4511
25 #4511
26 #4513
27 #4517
28 #4509
29 #4522
30 #4523
31 #4524
32 #4525
33 #4525
34 #4525
35 #4526
36 #4527
37 #4527
38 #4528
39 #4528
40 #4530
41 #4531
42 #4536
43 #4537
44 #4543
45 #4544

Newfoundland
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

3 minutes

6 minutes

9 minutes
15 minutes
18 minutes
21 minutes
24 minutes
31 minutes
34 minutes
37 minutes
44 minutes
50 minutes
53 minutes
60 minutes
63 minutes
70 minutes
73 minutes
76 minutes
79 minutes
82 minutes
85 minutes
91 minutes
94 minutes
97 minutes
103 minutes
106 minutes
109 minutes
115 minutes
121 minutes
128 minutes
134 minutes
137 minutes
140 minutes
143 minutes
146 minutes
149 minutes
156 minutes
159 minutes
165 minutes
168 minutes
171 minutes
178 minutes
181 minutes
188 minutes
191 minutes



Newfoundland Club of America

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

9/14/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the
order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of

entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with ***,

Limit: 480 minutes for Jeffery Kern

© 00 N O O WDN PP

NRNRNNNNNRNNRRRRRRR R B 2
® N UREWNRPEPOO®NO®OD®WNEPR O

Limit: 480 minutes for

1

© 00 NoO o WN

o e
A W N PR O

#4538
#4470
#4471
#4483
#4485
#4487
#4488
#4493
#4494
#4496
#4496
#4497
#4502
#4504
#4505
#4506
#4507
#4508
#4516
#4518
#4509
#4520
#4521
#4529
#4534
#4537
#4542
#4545

#4515
#4470
#4471
#4472
#4481
#4483
#4484
#4485
#4486
#4488
#4489
#4493
#4494
#4495

Newfoundland
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
wL
wL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

Newfoundland
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

7 minutes
15 minutes
22 minutes
30 minutes
37 minutes
45 minutes
52 minutes
60 minutes
67 minutes
75 minutes
82 minutes
90 minutes
97 minutes

105 minutes
112 minutes
120 minutes
127 minutes
135 minutes
142 minutes
150 minutes
157 minutes
165 minutes
172 minutes
180 minutes
187 minutes
195 minutes
202 minutes
210 minutes

Jeanne Ramirez DVM

8 minutes
17 minutes
25 minutes
34 minutes
42 minutes
51 minutes
59 minutes
68 minutes
77 minutes
85 minutes
94 minutes

102 minutes
111 minutes
119 minutes

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

#4495
#4497
#4504
#4505
#4507
#4508
#4510
#4510
#4514
#4516
#4529
#4534
#4537
#4542

WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL
WL

128 minutes
137 minutes
145 minutes
154 minutes
162 minutes
171 minutes
179 minutes
188 minutes
197 minutes
205 minutes
214 minutes
222 minutes
231 minutes
239 minutes



Newfoundland Club of America 9/14/18
10/6/18 - 10/7/18
All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the

order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of
entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with ***,



