10/6/18 - 10/7/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with \*\*\*.

10/6/18				16	#4504	WL	137 minutes
Limit: 480 minutes for			Virginia Kinion	17	#4505	WL	145 minutes
1	#4470	WL	7 minutes	18	#4507	WL	154 minutes
2	#4471	WL	15 minutes	19	#4508	WL	162 minutes
3	#4476	WL	22 minutes	20	#4510	WL	171 minutes
4	#4476	WL	30 minutes	21	#4512	WL	179 minutes
5	#4483	WL	37 minutes	22	#4514	WL	188 minutes
6	#4485	WL	45 minutes	23	#4516	WL	197 minutes
7	#4487	WL	52 minutes	24	#4519	WL	205 minutes
8	#4488	WL	60 minutes	25	#4529	WL	214 minutes
9	#4493	WL	67 minutes	26	#4534	WL	222 minutes
10	#4494	WL	75 minutes	27	#4537	WL	231 minutes
11	#4496	WL	82 minutes	28	#4542	WL	239 minutes
12	#4496	WL	90 minutes				
13	#4499	WL	97 minutes	1.1	100	(	
14	#4502	WL	105 minutes		480 minut		Jeanne Ramirez DVM
15	#4504	WL	112 minutes	1	#4535		oundland 3 minutes
16	#4505	WL	120 minutes	2	#4472	WL	6 minutes
17	#4506	WL	127 minutes	3	#4473	WL	9 minutes
18	#4507	WL	135 minutes	4	#4473	WL	12 minutes
19	#4508	WL	142 minutes	5	#4474	WL	18 minutes
20	#4509	WL	150 minutes	6 7	#4477 #4478	WL	21 minutes
21	#4516	WL	157 minutes	8	#4478 #4479	WL WL	24 minutes 27 minutes
22	#4518	WL	165 minutes	8	#4479 #4482	WL	30 minutes
23	#4520	WL	172 minutes	9 10	#4482 #4490	WL	37 minutes
24	#4521	WL	180 minutes	10	#4490 #4491	WL	
25	#4529	WL	187 minutes	11	#4491 #4493	WL	44 minutes 47 minutes
26	#4534	WL	195 minutes	12	#4493 #4499	WL	53 minutes
27	#4537	WL	202 minutes	13	#4499 #4499	WL	56 minutes
28	#4542	WL	210 minutes	15	#4499 #4500	WL	59 minutes
				16	#4500 #4500	WL	62 minutes
Limit	480 minute	es for	Jeffery Kern	10	#4500 #4500	WL	65 minutes
1	#4515		foundland 8 minutes	18	#4500 #4501	WL	68 minutes
2	#4470	WL	17 minutes	19	#4501	WL	71 minutes
3	#4471	WL	25 minutes	20	#4503	WL	77 minutes
4	#4472	WL	34 minutes	21	#4503	WL	80 minutes
5	#4481	WL	42 minutes	22	#4511	WL	83 minutes
6	#4483	WL	51 minutes	23	#4511	WL	89 minutes
7	#4484	WL	59 minutes	24	#4513	WL	92 minutes
8	#4485	WL	68 minutes	25	#4517	WL	95 minutes
9	#4486	WL	77 minutes	26	#4509	WL	101 minutes
10	#4488	WL	85 minutes	27	#4522	WL	108 minutes
11	#4489	WL	94 minutes	28	#4523	WL	115 minutes
12	#4493	WL	102 minutes	29	#4525	WL	118 minutes
13	#4494	WL	111 minutes	30	#4525	WL	121 minutes
14	#4495	WL	119 minutes	31	#4525	WL	124 minutes
15	#4495	WL	128 minutes	32	#4526	WL	127 minutes
-		-					

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with \*\*\*.

33	#4527	WL	133 minutes
34	#4527	WL	136 minutes
35	#4528	WL	143 minutes
36	#4528	WL	146 minutes
37	#4532	WL	149 minutes
38	#4532	WL	152 minutes
39	#4533	WL	155 minutes
40	#4533	WL	158 minutes
41	#4536	WL	165 minutes
42	#4537	WL	168 minutes
43	#4540	WL	171 minutes
44	#4541	WL	174 minutes

10/7/18						
Limit: 480 minutes for Virginia Kinion						
1	#4535	Newfoundland	3 minutes			
2	#4538	Newfoundland	6 minutes			
3	#4539	Newfoundland	9 minutes			
4	#4539	Newfoundland	15 minutes			
5	#4472	WL	18 minutes			
6	#4473	WL	21 minutes			
7	#4473	WL	24 minutes			
8	#4474	WL	31 minutes			
9	#4479	WL	34 minutes			
10 11	#4482	WL WL	37 minutes			
12	#4490 #4491	WL	44 minutes 50 minutes			
12	#4491 #4493	WL	53 minutes			
13	#4493 #4498	WL	60 minutes			
14	#4490 #4499	WL	63 minutes			
16	#4499	WL	70 minutes			
17	#4500	WL	73 minutes			
18	#4500	WL	76 minutes			
19	#4500	WL	79 minutes			
20	#4501	WL	82 minutes			
21	#4501	WL	85 minutes			
22	#4503	WL	91 minutes			
23	#4503	WL	94 minutes			
24	#4511	WL	97 minutes			
25	#4511	WL	103 minutes			
26	#4513	WL	106 minutes			
27	#4517	WL	109 minutes			
28	#4509	WL	115 minutes			
29	#4522	WL	121 minutes			
30	#4523	WL	128 minutes			
31	#4524	WL	134 minutes			
32	#4525	WL	137 minutes			
33	#4525	WL	140 minutes			
34	#4525	WL	143 minutes			
35	#4526 #4527	WL	146 minutes			
36 37	#4527 #4527	WL WL	149 minutes 156 minutes			
37 38	#4527 #4528	WL	159 minutes			
39	#4528 #4528	WL	165 minutes			
39 40	#4528 #4530	WL	168 minutes			
40 41	#4530 #4531	WL	171 minutes			
42	#4536	WL	178 minutes			
43	#4537	WL	181 minutes			
44	#4543	WL	188 minutes			
45	#4544	WL	191 minutes			

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with \*\*\*.

				15	#4495	WL	128 minutes
Limite	480 minute	a for <b>Joffory K</b> a		16	#4497	WL	137 minutes
Linnt. 1	#4538	s for Jeffery Ke Newfoundland	7 minutes	17	#4504	WL	145 minutes
				18	#4505	WL	154 minutes
2	#4470	WL	15 minutes	19	#4507	WL	162 minutes
3	#4471	WL	22 minutes	20	#4508	WL	171 minutes
4	#4483	WL	30 minutes	21	#4510	WL	179 minutes
5	#4485	WL	37 minutes	22	#4510	WL	188 minutes
6	#4487	WL	45 minutes	23	#4514	WL	197 minutes
7	#4488	WL	52 minutes	24	#4516	WL	205 minutes
8	#4493	WL	60 minutes	25	#4529	WL	214 minutes
9	#4494	WL	67 minutes	26	#4534	WL	222 minutes
10	#4496	WL	75 minutes	27	#4537	WL	231 minutes
11	#4496	WL	82 minutes	28	#4542	WL	239 minutes
12	#4497	WL	90 minutes	20	11-10-12	***	200 minutes
13	#4502	WL	97 minutes				
14	#4504	WL	105 minutes				
15	#4505	WL	112 minutes				
16	#4506	WL	120 minutes				
17	#4507	WL	127 minutes				

135 minutes

142 minutes

150 minutes

157 minutes

165 minutes

172 minutes

180 minutes

187 minutes

195 minutes

202 minutes

210 minutes

480 minute	es for	Jeanne Rami	rez DVM
#4515	Newfo	undland	8 minutes
#4470	WL		17 minutes
#4471	WL		25 minutes
#4472	WL		34 minutes
#4481	WL		42 minutes
#4483	WL		51 minutes
#4484	WL		59 minutes
#4485	WL		68 minutes
#4486	WL		77 minutes
#4488	WL		85 minutes
#4489	WL		94 minutes
#4493	WL		102 minutes
#4494	WL		111 minutes
#4495	WL		119 minutes
	#4515 #4470 #4471 #4472 #4481 #4483 #4484 #4485 #4486 #4486 #4488 #4489 #4493 #4494	#4515 Newfor   #4470 WL   #4471 WL   #4472 WL   #4483 WL   #4484 WL   #4485 WL   #4486 WL   #4488 WL   #4489 WL   #4489 WL   #4493 WL	#4515 Newfoundland   #4470 WL   #4471 WL   #4472 WL   #4483 WL   #4484 WL   #4485 WL   #4486 WL   #4488 WL   #4489 WL   #4493 WL

WL

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

#4508

#4516

#4518

#4509

#4520

#4521

#4529

#4534

#4537

#4542

#4545

10/6/18 - 10/7/18

All Newfoundland entries are automatically in these trials until the limit has been reached. All other dogs are listed on this list as WL in the order the entries were received. At closing, WL entries will be put in the trial in this order, until the limits are reached. If the total number of entries is less than the limit, all entries will be in. Dogs that would NOT be in the trial at this time are shown with \*\*\*.

9/14/18